

CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON
 BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION
 FINAL ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
 2010 LIDs

STREET, SIDEWALK AND STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS TO SE 31ST AVENUE NORTH OF FRANCIS ST.

BID ITEMS

NO.	ITEMS OF WORK AND MATERIALS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION	0.11	LS	\$ 27,757.81	\$ 3,189.35
2	TEMPORARY PROTECTION & DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC	0.11	LS	\$ 1,684.95	\$ 193.60
3	TEMPORARY SIGNS	5.67	SQFT	\$ 96.00	\$ 544.00
4	EROSION CONTROL	114.90	LS	\$ 0.84	\$ 96.80
5	POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN	0.10	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 48.40
6	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS	1,329.38	FOOT	\$ 0.84	\$ 1,119.97
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	2,412.88	LS	\$ 0.84	\$ 2,032.79
8	GENERAL EXCAVATION	1.42	LS	\$ 3,358.00	\$ 4,776.00
9	SUBGRADE GEOTEXTILE	0.12	CUYD	\$ 4,429.08	\$ 524.00
10	STORMWATER PLANTERS	3.71	CUYD	\$ 404.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	STORMWATER SWALES	1.21	CUYD	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 5,508.00
12	GRANULAR DRAIN BACKFILL MATERIAL FOR STORMWATER FACILITIES	18.46	FOOT	\$ 146.00	\$ 2,695.00
13	6 INCH PIPE, PVC AWWA C-900 PC 100, BEDDING TYPE: D	2.36	FOOT	\$ 312.00	\$ 735.00
14	PIPE TEES, 12" X 6"	75.00	EACH	\$ 2.00	\$ 150.00
15	CONCRETE INLETS, TYPE DIRECT FLOW	3.00	FOOT	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
16	CONCRETE INLETS, TYPE SW	1.00	FOOT	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
17	ADJUSTING BOXES	18.75	EACH	\$ 4.00	\$ 75.00
18	CONNECTION TO EXISTING STRUCTURES	120.00	EACH	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00
19	MINOR ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	100.00	EACH	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00
20	AGGREGATE BASE	1.59	TN	\$ 2,304.15	\$ 3,658.64
21	LEVEL 2, 1/2 INCH DENSE, HMAC MIXTURE	3.62	TN	\$ 2,267.80	\$ 8,220.55
22	CONCRETE CURBS, CURB AND GUTTER	0.37	FT	\$ 943.10	\$ 350.00
23	CONCRETE CURBS, THICKENED CURB AND GUTTER	5.53	FT	\$ 549.89	\$ 3,040.00
24	CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	1,144.50	SF	\$ 5.45	\$ 6,237.53
25	CONCRETE WALKS	810.00	SF	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,037.50
64	MONOLITHIC CURB AND SIDEWALKS	727.50	EA	\$ 4.85	\$ 3,528.38
65	LAWN SEEDING	134.61	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 134.61
68	20 FT SINGLE GATES	1.00	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
72	CL-4 CHAIN-LINK FENCE	127.50	EA	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,721.25
73	CHANGE ORDER #9 - BOULDERS	1.00	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
74	ASPHALT ESCALATION	1.00	LS	\$ (164.80)	\$ (164.80)
75	FUEL ESCALATION	1.00	LS	\$ 308.40	\$ 308.40

* Unit Price Shown is on Each Basis

TOTAL BID ITEMS \$ 57,109.97

ANTICIPATED ITEMS

NO.	ITEMS OF WORK AND MATERIALS	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
76	RIGHT OF WAY MONUMENTATION	1.00	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,100.00
77	DECIDUOUS TREES, 3 INCH CALIPER (BY FORESTRY)	21.00	EACH	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,316.63
78	STORMWATER PLANTINGS AND PLANT ESTABLISHMENT	6,039.00	SQFT	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,318.00

TOTAL ANTICIPATED ITEMS \$ 24,734.63

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

BID ITEMS	\$ 57,109.97
ANTICIPATED ITEMS	\$ 24,734.63
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION	\$ 81,844.60